ELECTRONIC
HID BALLASTS
B a l l a s t s ,  D r i v e r s ,  T r a n s f o r m e r s  &  L a m p s  F o r  A l l  L i g h t i n g  A p p l i c a t i o n s
Precision Power. Perfect Light.
Electronic HID Ballasts
Hatch Electronic HID ballasts
have been designed from the
ground up to be the most

Example Part Number: MC39-1-F-UNNU
4WWW.HATCHLIGHTING.COM • 7821 WOODLAND CENTER BLVD, TAMPA, FL 33614 • PH: 813.288.8006 • FX: 813.288.8105
Part Number Guide
Case Styles
U	 - 	M
ini or Standard
S	 -	 Slim or M
icro Slim -
		  Leads Out Opposite Sides
SL	-	 Slim or M
icro Slim -
		  Leads Out One Side
X	 -	 Nano Slim
Y	 -	 Pico 2 Slim
Z	 -	 Pico SlimMC 39 1 F UNN U
HID Ballast Type
MC	-	C
eramic Metal Halide
MS	 -	High Pressure Sodium
Lamp Wattage
20	 - 	 2
0 Watts
22 	 - 	 2
2 Watts
39 	 - 	 3
9 Watts
50 	 - 	 5
0 Watts
70 	 - 	 7
0 Watts
100 	-
100 Watts
150 	-
150 Watts
Number of Lamps
1	-	1
 Lamp
2	-	2
 Lamp
Input Voltage
120	-	1
20 Volts
277	-	2
77 Volts
12	 -	120 Volts
27	 -	277 Volts
UNN	 -	U
niversal Voltage
 (108-305 Volts)
UNL	 -	Low Ignition
  Voltage
Part Numbers for AC & DC Models
Example Part Number: MC39-1-F-24ACU
24 ACU
Output
12 - 12 Volts
24 - 24 Volts
Input Current Type
ACU - AC Input
DCU - DC Input
Mounting
F	 -	W
ith Feet
J	 -	Bottom Feed with Studs
T	 -	T
rack Mount w/o Feet
N	-	�N
o Case- Custom Order Only
MC39-1-F-

Part
Number
Description
Lamp Types/
ANSI Codes
Voltage
Nominal
Input
Power
Input
Current/
Input Voltage
Wire
Diagram
20
MC20-1-F-120Z 20 Watt 120V Pico w/Feet
M/C156 Ceramic MH Dedicated
120V 24 Watts .20 Amps @ 120V I, VI
MC20-1-T-120Z 20 Watt 120V Pico w/o Feet
Case Dimensions and Mechanical Specifications
 Wiring Information
 Lead Length : Input/Output : 6.5”
 Wire Type : Input: 18AWG, 105°C, 600V

 Maximum Case Temperature : 80°C
Watts
Hatch
Part Number
Description
Lamp Types/
ANSI Codes
Voltage
Nominal
Input Power
Input Current/
Input Voltage
Wire
Diagram
20
MC20-1-T-UNNY 20 Watt Universal Pico 2 w/o Feet
M/C156 Ceramic
MH
Universal
120V
to
277V
24 Watts
.20 Amps @ 120V
.12 Amps @ 208V
.10 Amps @ 240V
.09 Amps @ 277V
I, VIMC20-1-F-UNNY 20 Watt Universal Pico 2 With Feet
MC20-1-J-UNNY 20 Watt Universal Pico 2 Bottom Feed
39
MC39-1-T-120Y 39 Watt 120V Pico 2 Track
M/C156 Ceramic
MH

Watts
Hatch
Part Number
Description
Lamp Types/
ANSI Codes
Voltage
Nominal
Input
Power
Input Current/
Input Voltage
Wire
Diagram
20
MC20-1-F-120X 20 Watt 120V Nano w/Feet
M/C156 Ceramic MH
Dedicated
120V
or
277V
24 Watts
.20 Amps @ 120V
.12 Amps @ 208V
.10 Amps @ 240V
.09 Amps @ 277V
II, IV
MC20-1-F-277X 20 Watt 277V Nano w/Feet
MC20-1-J-120X 20 Watt 120V Nano Bottom Feed
MC20-1-J-277X 20 Watt 277V Nano Bottom Feed
22
MC22-1-F-12LX 22 Watt 120V Nano w/Feet Low Strike
Phillips – CDM-TM
20W/830* C175E
Dedicated
120V
or
277V
26 Watts
.22 Amps @ 120V
.13 Amps @ 208V
.11 Amps @ 240V
.10 Amps @ 277V
IV
MC22-1-F-27LX 22 Watt 277V Nano w/Feet Low Strike
MC22-1-J-12LX 22 Watt 120V Nano Bottom Feed Low Strike
MC22-1-J-27LX 22 Watt 277V Nano Bottom Feed Low Strike
* Call for manufacturers approval
* Available without feet, special order
Case Dimensions & Mechanical Specifications
Part Numbers & Electrical Specifications

MC20-1-N-120U
20 Watt 120V No Case
Custom Order Only
M/C156 Ceramic
MH
Dedicated
120V
or
277V
24 Watts
.20 Amps @ 120V
.12 Amps @ 208V
.10 Amps @ 240V
.09 Amps @ 277V
II, IV
MC20-1-F-UNNU 20 Watt Universal Mini w/Feet
M/C156 Ceramic
MH
Universal
120V
to
277V
24 Watts
.20 Amps @ 120V
.12 Amps @ 208V
.10 Amps @ 240V
.09 Amps @ 277V
II, IV
MC20-1-J-UNNU 20 Watt Universal Mini Bottom Feed
MC20-1-F-24DCU 20 Watt Mini w/24V DC Input
M/C156 Ceramic
MH
Dedicated
120V

M/C90, M/C140
Ceramic MH
Universal
120V
to
277V
110 Watts
.92 Amps @ 120V
.53 Amps @ 208V
.46 Amps @ 240V
.40 Amps @ 277V
II, IV
MC100-1-J-UNNU-HB
100 Watt Universal Standard
Bottom Feed
MC100-1-F-120U 100 Watt 120V Standard w/Feet
M/C90, M/C140
Ceramic MH
Dedicated
120V
or
277V
110 Watts
.92 Amps @ 120V
.53 Amps @ 208V
.46 Amps @ 240V
.40 Amps @ 277V
I, IV
MC100-1-J-120U 100 Watt 120V Standard Bottom Feed
MC100-1-F-277U 100 Watt 277V Standard w/Feet
MC100-1-J-277U 100 Watt 277V Standard Bottom Feed
150
MC150-1-F-120U 150 Watt 120V Standard w/Feet
M102, M142
Ceramic MH
Dedicated
120V
or
277V
164 Watts
1.37 Amps @120V
.79 Amps @ 208V
.69 Amps @ 240V
.60 Amps @ 277V
II, IV
MC150-1-J-120U
150 Watt 120V Standard
Bottom Feed
MC150-1-F-277U 150 Watt 277V Standard w/Feet
MC150-1-J-277U
150 Watt 277V Standard
Bottom Feed
MC150-1-F-120P